OpFCF Yield (%) nm 6.0

P / E Adj. (x) 15.0 22.6

P / BV (x) 3.0 3.1

Div. Yield. (%) 0.0 0.0

Source: Value Track

Gala
Holding,
77.9%

A.
Galardi,
0.3%

Free Float,
21.8%

Accomodation,
76%

Restaurants,
18%

Others,
6%

Villa
Agape,
17%

Art Hotel,
8%

Neroli, 28%

Cortefreda,
15%

Boccioleto,
5%

Certosa,
17%

Park Hotel,
8%

Mezzastrada,
2%

VALUETRACK

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, JAPAN OR AUSTRALIA

Soges   |   Flash Note   |   22 January 2025

   3

Right Issue Impact Simulation
Presented below is a simulation of the capital increase, based on the following assumptions:

1) full subscription of the offered capital, resulting in a €2.9mn capital injection;

2) 50% participation by the majority shareholder, Gala Holding.

Impact on Share Capital
With the shares evenly divided between the holding and the market, the dilution effect on the
controlling shareholders would be approximately 5.7% (including the directly owned stake).

Shareholders Structure Pre and Post Right Issue (assuming full subscription)
 Current Post Right Issue

 Nr. of Shares (#) % on Capital (%) Nr. of Shares (#) % on Capital (%)

Gala Holding 4,000,000 77.9 4,637,979 72.3

Andrea Galardi 16,003 0.3 16,003 0.2

Treasury Shares 31,997 0.6 31,997 0.5

Free float   1,087,830 21.2 1,725,809 26.9

Total 5,135,830 100.0 6,411,788 100.0

Source: Soges Group, Value Track analysis

Impact on Trading Multiples
Following the Rights Issue, Soges would trade at EV/EBITDA multiples of 6.0x-4.7x for FY 2025E-
2026E, and at an Adj. P/E of 14.5x-10.8x for FY 2025E-2026E.

Main Multiples Post Right Issue @2.25 per share
 2025E 2026E 2027E 2028E

EV / SALES (x) 0.8 0.7 0.5 0.4

EV / EBITDA (x) 6.0 4.7 3.8 2.8

EV / EBIT (x) 12.0 9.1 6.8 4.6

P / E Adj. (x) 14.5 10.8 8.3 6.4

Source: Soges Group, Value Track analysis

ValueTrack   |   www.value-track.com   |

VALUETRACK

DISCLAIMER
THIS DOCUMENT IS PREPARED BY VALUE TRACK S.R.L. THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FURNISHED TO YOU SOLELY FOR YOUR INFORMATION ON A
CONFIDENTIAL BASIS AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, REDISTRIBUTED OR PASSED ON, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, TO ANY OTHER PERSON. IN
PARTICULAR, NEITHER THIS DOCUMENT NOR ANY COPY THEREOF MAY BE TAKEN OR TRANSMITTED OR DISTRIBUTED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY,
INTO CANADA, AUSTRALIA OR JAPAN OR TO ANY RESIDENT THEREOF OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, ITS TERRITORIES OR POSSESSIONS. THE